Dock		Docket	ket No.: 9789	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08A/REV06	PATEN	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States P	atent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached docum	nents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies Charles T. Buckel, Jr. Michael C. Lambertson, Jr. Sara-Jane A. Anderson): Andrew K. Marsden David Schmitz Richard S. Walters	2. Name and address of re Name: The Sherwin-William	ceiving party(ies):	
		Address: 11 Midland Bldg.		
		101 W. Prospect Avenue	Degai Dept.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution				
Execution Date(s): Jan. 11, 24, Fe	• •			
	☐ Merger	City: Cleveland		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.: Ohio		
☐ Joint Research Agreement		Country: USA	ZIP: 44115	
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, ConfirmaOther	atory License	Addition		
4. Application or patent numbers(Additional name(s) & address(es) at		
A. Patent Application No. (s) 13/168,100	,	B. Patent No.(s)	together with a new application.	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deron A. Cook		involved: 1		
Registration No.: 52,767		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)	& 3.41) \$ 160.00	
Address: The Sherwin-Williams Cor	nnany		, ,	
11 Midland Bldg Legal Dept.		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
101 W. Prospect Avenue		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Cleveland		☐ Enclosed		
State/Prov.: Ohio		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Country: USA Z	IP: 44115	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: (216) 566-3047		a. Credit Card Last 4 Nur		
Fax Number: (216) 515-4400		Expiration b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: legal_ip@sherwin.com	m	Authorized User Name	Deron A. Cook	
. Signature:	Signature		February 21, 2012	

Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT sheet, attachments, and document:

Deron A. Cook

Total number of pages including cover

Date

REEL: 027758 FRAME: 0430

1 216 515 4400

ASSIGNMENT

We, Charles T. Buckel, Jr. of Valley City, County of Medina, State of Ohio, Michael C. Lambertson, Jr. of Aurora, County of Portage, State of Ohio, and Andrew K. Marsden of Avon, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, along with Sara-Jane A. Anderson of Chesterland, County of Geauga, State of Ohio, <u>David Schmitz</u> of Houlton, County of St. Croix, State of Wisconsin, and <u>Richard S.</u> Walters of Port Washington, County of Ozaukee, State of Wisconsin, having invented certain new and useful improvements in: ADJUSTABLE ROLLER FRAME and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 9789, and claiming priority from Provisional Patent Application No. 61/358,748, filed on June 25, 2010 and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by our said assignee.

And we further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this //th day of January 2012, and this //th day of January , 2012, and this //th day of January , 2012, respectively.

Charles T. Buckel, Jr.

Andrew K. Marsd

LEGAL DEPT

State of Ohio)	
)ss: County of Cuyahoga)	
Before me, this // // to be the first person named a deed.	day of <u>January</u> , 2012, came <u>Charles T. Buckel, Jr.</u> to me known foresaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and
(SEAL)	Notary Public - Laurie M. Feltes My commission expires May 23, 2016.
State of Ohio))ss:	
County of Cuyahoga)	
Before me, this // +h known to be the second perso free act and deed.	day of January, 2012, came Michael C. Lambertson, Jr. to me named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own
(SEAL)	Notary Public - Laurie M. Feltes My commission expires May 23, 2016.
State of Ohio)	
)ss: County of Cuyahoga)	
Before me, this // #/ to be the third person named af deed.	day of January, 2012, came Andrew K. Marsden to me known foresaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and
(SEAL)	Notary Public – Laurie M. Feltes My commission expires May 23, 2016.

The application(s) for Letters Patent identified in the foregoing assignment bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 9789, has, by the United States Patent Office been given the Serial No(s). 13/168,100 and filing date(s) June 24, 2011, respectively.

ASSIGNMENT

I, Sara-Jane A. Anderson of Chesterland, County of Geauga, State of Ohio, along with Charles T. Buckel, Jr. of Valley City, County of Medina, State of Ohio, Michael C. Lambertson, Jr. of Aurora, County of Portage, State of Ohio, Andrew K. Marsden of Avon, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, David Schmitz of Houlton, County of St. Croix, State of Wisconsin, and Richard S. Walters of Port Washington, County of Ozaukee, State of Wisconsin, having invented certain new and useful improvements in: ADJUSTABLE ROLLER FRAME and, in consideration of the sum of __one Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, hereby assigns to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 9789, and claiming priority from Provisional Patent Application No. 61/358,748, filed on June 25, 2010 and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of 12012.

Sara-Jane A. Anderson

Natary Public
State of Chio
My Commission Expires
April 25, 2014

State of Ohio	
)ss:
County of Cuyaho	a)
Before me known to be the p and deed.	this 24 day of 3012, came Sara-Jane A. Anderson to me rson named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act
(SEAL)	O H SUSAN A. GAGLIONE

The application(s) for Letters Patent identified in the foregoing assignment bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). <u>9789</u>, has, by the United States Patent Office been given the Serial No(s). <u>13/168,100</u> and filing date(s) <u>June 24, 2011</u>, respectively.

1 216 515 4400

ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>David Schmitz</u> of Houlton, County of St. Croix, State of Wisconsin, along with <u>Charles T.</u> Buckel, Jr. of Valley City, County of Medina, State of Ohio, Michael C. Lambertson, Jr. of Aurora, County of Portage, State of Ohio, Sara-Jane A. Anderson of Chesterland, County of Geauga, State of Ohio, Andrew K. Marsden of Avon, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, and Richard S. Walters of Port Washington, County of Ozaukee, State of Wisconsin, having invented certain new and useful improvements in: ADJUSTABLE ROLLER FRAME and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, hereby assigns to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 9789, and claiming priority from Provisional Patent Application No. 61/358,748, filed on June 25, 2010 and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 day of February 2012.

State of willburnism)

Minnesota)ss:

County of Hemigen)

Before me, this 6th day of Februs, 2012, came David Schmitz to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public To

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2016

The application(s) for Letters Patent identified in the foregoing assignment bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 9789, has, by the United States Patent Office been given the Serial No(s). 13/168,100 and filing date(s) June 24, 2011, respectively.

1 216 515 4400

ASSIGNMENT

I, Richard S. Walters of Port Washington, County of Ozaukee, State of Wisconsin, along with Charles T. Buckel, Jr. of Valley City, County of Medina, State of Ohio, Michael C. Lambertson, Jr. of Aurora, County of Portage, State of Ohio, Sara-Jane A. Anderson of Chesterland, County of Geauga, State of Ohio, Andrew K. Marsden of Avon, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, and David Schmitz of Houlton, County of St. Croix, State of Wisconsin Richard S. Walters of Port Washington, County of Ozaukee, State of Wisconsin, having invented certain new and useful improvements in: ADJUSTABLE ROLLER FRAME and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, hereby assigns to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 9789, and claiming priority from Provisional Patent Application No. 61/358,748, filed on June 25, 2010 and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of ________, 2012.

State of Wisconsin)
)ss:
County of Ozauke)

Before me, this day of <u>February</u>, 2012, came <u>Richard S. Walters</u> to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and deed.

SUBAN L. WESTERBEKE Notary Public State of Wisconnia

Notary Public Commission Expires: 9-30-2012

The application(s) for Letters Patent identified in the foregoing assignment bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). $\underline{9789}$, has, by the United States Patent Office been given the Serial No(s). $\underline{13/168,100}$ and filing date(s) $\underline{\text{June } 24,2011}$, respectively.